L L
m m
L
m
L
m
Eccentric distance L [mm]
Lo

LEYG Series
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
How to Order
i Guide option∗7
Nil Without option
F With grease retaining function
u Motor option∗6
C With motor cover
W With lock/motor cover
q Size
16
25
32
40
w Bearing type∗1
M Sliding bearing
L Ball bushing bearing
For details on auto switches, refer to pages 503 to 505.
Use of auto switches for the guide rod type LEYG series
• Auto switches must be inserted from the front side with the rod (plate) sticking out.
•  Auto switches cannot be fixed with the parts hidden behind the guide attachment (the side of the rod that sticks out).
•  Please consult with SMC when using auto switches on the side of the rod that sticks out, as it is produced as a special order.
CD17T
!0q w e r t y u i o
LEYG 25 M B CE 50 R1
For details on controllers,
refer to the next page.
r Motor type
E Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
o Actuator cable type/length
Robotic cable  [m]
Nil None R8 8∗8
R1 1.5 RA 10∗8
R3 3 RB 15∗8
R5 5 RC 20∗8
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
Guide Rod Type
LEYG Series LEYG16, 25, 32, 40
t Lead [mm]
Symbol LEYG16 LEYG25 LEYG32/40
A 10 12 16
B 5 6 8
C 2.5 3 4
y Stroke∗4 ∗5 [mm]
Stroke
Note
Size Applicable stroke
30 to 200 16 30, 50, 100, 150, 200
30 to 300 25/32/40 30, 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300
e Motor mounting position/Motor cover direction
Symbol Motor mounting position Motor cover direction
Nil Top side parallel —
D
In-line
—∗2
D1 Left∗3
D2 Right∗3
D3 Top∗3
D4 Bottom∗3
∗   For details, refer to page
1343 and onward.
533
∗1   When [M: Sliding bearing] is selected, the maximum speed of lead [A]
is 400 mm/s (at no-load, horizontal mounting). The speed is also
restricted with a horizontal/moment load. Refer to the “Model
Selection” on page 507.
∗2   Sizes 25, 32, and 40 only
∗3   Size 16 only
∗4   Please contact SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced as
special orders.